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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 27 - 28/1/2024

Prueba 28 Fem., 100m Libre ABSOLUTA
28/01/2024 - 10:09 Resultados
MMT 17 59.43 , PATRICIA CURTO GARCIA OVIEDO 17/02/2018
MMT 16 58.10 , FELIZ GARCIA NOEMI BRESCIA 20/03/2004
MMT 15 59.33 , FELIZ GARCIA NOEMI MADRID 13/04/2003
MMT 14 59.11 , FELIZ GARCIA NOEMI BARCELONA 28/07/2002
RA 56.66 , NATALIA FERNANDEZ DIAZ MALAGA 05/04/2009
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

16 años

1. CASTAÑO CASTAÑEIRAS, P. 08 CD Acuatico Leon 1:03.23 546 30.64 32.59
2. RAMOS CABEZAS, Beatriz 08 C.D.N. Zamora 1:04.49 515 30.80 33.69
3. CALVO HUIDOBRO, Celia 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:05.10 501 31.44 33.66
4. TOBAR MANGUAN, Esther 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:07.20 455 32.18 35.02
5. RODRIGUEZ RUIZ, Leyre 08 C.N. Leon 1:07.56 448 32.36 35.20
6. FERNANDEZ YUSTE, Adriana 08 C.N. Rio Adaja 1:08.22 435 32.32 35.90
7. VILARIÑO CORTES, Naiara 08 C.N. Leon 1:09.31 415 33.85 35.46
8. GARCIA VIDAL, Candela 08 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 1:09.77 407 33.20 36.57
9. RUEDA GONZALEZ, Maria 08 C.N. Palencia 1:11.97 370 33.68 38.29

17 años

1. AREVALO VELASCO, Berta 07 C.N. Parquesol 1:04.08 525 30.86 33.22
2. ARROYO BONIFACIO, Sofia 07 C.D.N. Zamora 1:04.10 524 30.98 33.12
3. LARREN GONZALEZ, Diana 07 C.N. Palencia 1:04.85 506 31.10 33.75
4. IBAÑEZ MUÑOZ, Irene 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:08.42 431 31.61 36.81
5. VIVAR VITORES, Sara 07 C.N. Parquesol 1:09.04 420 32.55 36.49
6. FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, Leyre 07 C.N. Palencia 1:10.32 397 32.65 37.67
7. SANCHEZ ALONSO, Maria 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:11.19 383 33.69 37.50

Baja MARTIN SALGADO, Nerea 07 C.D.N. Zamora

18 años

1. ALVAREZ BLASCO, Sofia 06 C.N. Parquesol 1:01.12 605 29.04 32.08
2. GONZALEZ ARAUZO, Jimena 06 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:01.98 580 29.65 32.33
3. BARRIO ALVAREZ, Aroa 06 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:05.07 501 30.06 35.01
4. REVILLA PEREZ, Paula 06 C.N. Parquesol 1:07.13 457 31.39 35.74
5. MORÁN GONZÁLEZ, Ángela 06 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:07.88 442 32.13 35.75
6. MARTÍN DÁVILA, Aitana 06 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:09.42 413 32.59 36.83
7. SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ, Laura 06 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:14.75 331 35.20 39.55

Baja SANTOS MARTINEZ, Lidia 06 C.N. Parquesol

ABSOLUTA

1. ALVAREZ BLASCO, Sofia 06 C.N. Parquesol 1:01.12 605 29.04 32.08
2. MEDIAVILLA CARRO, Lucia 05 CD Acuatico Leon 1:01.56 592 29.50 32.06
3. GONZALEZ ARAUZO, Jimena 06 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:01.98 580 29.65 32.33
4. RODRIGUEZ MIGUELEZ, Nerea 10 CD Acuatico Leon 1:03.11 550 30.76 32.35
5. CASTAÑO CASTAÑEIRAS, P. 08 CD Acuatico Leon 1:03.23 546 30.64 32.59
6. AREVALO VELASCO, Berta 07 C.N. Parquesol 1:04.08 525 30.86 33.22
7. ARROYO BONIFACIO, Sofia 07 C.D.N. Zamora 1:04.10 524 30.98 33.12
8. GONZALEZ SAÑUDO, Daniela 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:04.13 524 30.85 33.28
9. DELGADO MALILLOS, Carmen 10 C.N.Castilla Zamora 1:04.27 520 31.04 33.23

10. RAMOS CABEZAS, Beatriz 08 C.D.N. Zamora 1:04.49 515 30.80 33.69
11. LARREN GONZALEZ, Diana 07 C.N. Palencia 1:04.85 506 31.10 33.75
12. BARRIO ALVAREZ, Aroa 06 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:05.07 501 30.06 35.01

FERNÁNDEZ CORTADA, Lucía 04 C.N. Palencia 1:05.07 501 30.65 34.42
14. CALVO HUIDOBRO, Celia 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:05.10 501 31.44 33.66
15. JIMENEZ GARCIA, Erika 09 Club Benavente Natacion 1:06.65 467 32.44 34.21
16. SACEDO PARIS, Maria 05 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 1:06.93 461 32.20 34.73
17. REVILLA PEREZ, Paula 06 C.N. Parquesol 1:07.13 457 31.39 35.74
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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 27 - 28/1/2024

Prueba 28, Fem., 100m Libre, ABSOLUTA

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

18. TOBAR MANGUAN, Esther 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:07.20 455 32.18 35.02
19. ALONSO PERAL, Lola 10 C.N. Palencia 1:07.31 453 31.98 35.33
20. NOGUERAS GONZALEZ, A. 02 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:07.47 450 32.58 34.89
21. RODRIGUEZ RUIZ, Leyre 08 C.N. Leon 1:07.56 448 32.36 35.20
22. MORÁN GONZÁLEZ, Ángela 06 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:07.88 442 32.13 35.75
23. FERNANDEZ YUSTE, Adriana 08 C.N. Rio Adaja 1:08.22 435 32.32 35.90
24. SAEZ FERNANDEZ, Lucia 05 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:08.34 433 31.83 36.51
25. IBAÑEZ MUÑOZ, Irene 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:08.42 431 31.61 36.81
26. MUÑOZ GARCÍA, María 10 C.N. Riavall 1:08.74 425 32.59 36.15
27. MUÑOZ VELILLA, Elena 09 C.N. Riavall 1:08.88 423 32.61 36.27
28. MARTINEZ REQUEJO, Iria 09 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:09.00 420 33.54 35.46
29. VIVAR VITORES, Sara 07 C.N. Parquesol 1:09.04 420 32.55 36.49
30. VILARIÑO CORTES, Naiara 08 C.N. Leon 1:09.31 415 33.85 35.46
31. MARTÍN DÁVILA, Aitana 06 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:09.42 413 32.59 36.83
32. HERNANDEZ PEREZ, Medea 09 C.N.Castilla Zamora 1:09.76 407 33.24 36.52
33. GARCIA VIDAL, Candela 08 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 1:09.77 407 33.20 36.57
34. MAIDANA LOPEZ, Andrea 00 C.N. Leon 1:10.00 403 33.40 36.60
35. RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, Celia 09 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 1:10.19 399 33.05 37.14
36. MORENO CRESPO, Yaiza 01 C.N. Leon 1:10.26 398 33.14 37.12
37. FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, Leyre 07 C.N. Palencia 1:10.32 397 32.65 37.67
38. SANTIAGO GARCIA, Naia 10 C.N. Palencia 1:11.11 384 34.12 36.99
39. SANCHEZ ALONSO, Maria 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:11.19 383 33.69 37.50
40. CURIEL FERNANDEZ, Zoe 09 C.N. Palencia 1:11.85 372 34.51 37.34
41. RUEDA GONZALEZ, Maria 08 C.N. Palencia 1:11.97 370 33.68 38.29
42. AYUSO CARABIAS, Gabriela 05 C.D Triatlón Lacerta 1:13.26 351 34.30 38.96
43. SEQUERA CARO, Miriam 97 C.N. Leon 1:14.03 340 35.51 38.52
44. DIEZ FERNANDEZ, Marta 95 CD Acuatico Leon 1:14.20 338 34.85 39.35
45. SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ, Laura 06 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:14.75 331 35.20 39.55
46. SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, Sara 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:16.91 303 35.94 40.97

Baja MARTIN SALGADO, Nerea 07 C.D.N. Zamora
Baja SANTOS MARTINEZ, Lidia 06 C.N. Parquesol


